Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. | | 08/22/2006 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tishomingo Acquisition, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6500 City West Parkway, Suite 300 | |
| City: | Eden Prairie | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55344 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 1490076 | SPREAD-N-DUMP |
| Registration Number: | 2338485 | DURACLASS |
| Registration Number: | 2455376 | DURAMOUNT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-586-7658

Email: jwwalworthjr@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: James W. Walworth, Jr.
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 409481-150008 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James W. Walworth, Jr. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0089

900058672

00

068 HO

| Signature: | /James W. Walworth, Jr./ |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Date: | 09/25/2006 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=409481-150008 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=409481-150008 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective fuguration, ("ASSIGNOR"), by DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("ASSIGNOR"), in favor of TISHOMINGO ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business at 6500 City West Parkway, Suite 300, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 USA ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated by this reference (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks and the Registrations thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Marks in any and all countries.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC. Assignor

Amy E. Ward,

State of Delaware

) ss.

County of New Castle)

On this <u>77</u> day of <u>FINGUSI</u>, 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared Amy E. Ward, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that she executed said instrument as her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

341811.1

JOANN C. HALL Notary Public - State of Delaware My Comm. Expires July 14, 2007

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0091

SCHEDULE "A"

| U.S. Marks | Registration No. | |
|---------------|------------------|--|
| SPREAD-N-DUMP | 1,490,076 | |
| DURACLASS | 2,338,485 | |
| DURAMOUNT | 2,455,376 | |

341811.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2006

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0092